
OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - River City Bowl-A-Way

Team Results - February 14, 2025

Top 4 teams advance to the District Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 OTTAWA-GLANDORF 1055 931 1014 3000 204 196 206 175 200 140 1121 4121

2 NAPOLEON 954 934 961 2849 192 211 233 169 195 172 1172 4021

3 BLUFFTON 1003 888 938 2829 170 203 224 255 165 153 1170 3999

4 BRYAN 858 999 839 2696 179 247 200 167 183 257 1233 3929

5 TINORA 870 911 893 2674 217 157 211 204 169 244 1202 3876 53

6 LIBERTY CENTER 828 962 889 2679 190 213 130 146 193 203 1075 3754 175

7 WAUSEON 864 835 811 2510 146 219 158 178 208 138 1047 3557 372

8 EVERGREEN 987 728 819 2534 144 187 161 177 181 168 1018 3552 377

9 PATRICK HENRY 799 869 889 2557 183 150 140 129 178 180 960 3517 412

10 MILLER CITY 899 825 825 2549 178 147 148 187 146 158 964 3513 416

11 DELTA 606 857 790 2253 152 90 112 109 106 120 689 2942 987

12 EASTWOOD 570 620 617 1807 115 184 91 156 100 89 735 2542 1387

13 SWANTON 511 461 532 1504 69 82 99 106 141 85 582 2086 1843

TOTAL PINS: 10804 10820 10817 32441 2139 2286 2113 2158 2165 2107 12968 45409

FIELD AVERAGE: 831.077 832.308 832.077 2495.46154 164.538 175.846 162.538 166 166.538 162.077 997.538 3493



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - River City Bowl-A-Way

Team Scoring - February 14, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: BEN NYE

Asst. Coach: JEFF SHADBOLT

236 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BLUFFTON MATT PIEHL 12 213 209 191 613

BLUFFTON JOZIAH SALAZAR 11 220 159 169 548

BLUFFTON ELIJAH NYE 11

BLUFFTON COBY DAILEY 10 236 156 213 605

BLUFFTON EMMITT KIDD 10 201 215 171 587

BLUFFTON XAVIER NAVARRO 10 194 194

BLUFFTON BRADY MONTGOMERY 10

BLUFFTON WESTON JOHNSTONE 9

BLUFFTON Substitution 1 n/a 133 149 282

BLUFFTON Substitution 2 n/a

BLUFFTON Substitution 3 n/a

419-234-8122 nye1006@yahoo.com Team Total 1003 888 938 2829

PIRATES RED AND WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DUSTIN GILLETT

Asst. Coach: DOUG MILLER

272 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BRYAN NOAH MILLS 11 235 203 182 620

BRYAN NOAH GEREN 9

BRYAN JUSTIN MURPHY 12 180 215 170 565

BRYAN AARYAN SINGH 12 174 192 169 535

BRYAN OLIVER PROXMIRE 11 156 181 170 507

BRYAN SKYLER CROOKS 11

BRYAN MYCAH SMITH 9 208 148 356

BRYAN BRAYDEN BROWN 9

BRYAN Substitution 1 n/a 113 113

BRYAN Substitution 2 n/a

BRYAN Substitution 3 n/a

419-551-6581 dustin_explore_01@yahoo.com Team Total 858 999 839 2696
GOLDEN BEARS PURPLE AND GOLD 5 5 5

BLUFFTON

BRYAN

3929

1170 2829 3999170 203 224 255

179 247 200 167 183 257 1233 2696

165 153



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - River City Bowl-A-Way

Team Scoring - February 14, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DAVE KINA

Asst. Coach: CORY WAUGH

466 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

DELTA MARCELLO MIRACOLA 11 138 258 179 575

DELTA KONRAD HAWKINS 12 117 204 184 505

DELTA CODY STRICKER 12 125 137 158 420

DELTA TAVEN JOHNSON 11 109 105 122 336

DELTA BROCK SNIEGOWSKI 12 117 153 147 417

DELTA CAMDEN WINKLER 10

DELTA Substitution 1 n/a

DELTA Substitution 2 n/a

DELTA Substitution 3 n/a

419-779-4666 dkina@pdys.org Team Total 606 857 790 2253
PANTHERS GREEN AND WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: LOGAN REVIER

Asst. Coach: TRAVIS FORD

508 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EASTWOOD ELIAS BAILEY 11 79 79

EASTWOOD ETHAN HEADLEY 9 115 106 221

EASTWOOD DOMANIC HOLLYDAY 9 85 119 204

EASTWOOD TY MCMONIGAL 9 135 157 112 404

EASTWOOD GIDEON MOHN 9

EASTWOOD LANDON PORTER 12 148 189 136 473

EASTWOOD EDDIE ROBINSON III 9 70 70

EASTWOOD JEREMY WOJCIK 10 87 125 144 356

EASTWOOD Substitution 1 n/a

EASTWOOD Substitution 2 n/a

EASTWOOD Substitution 3 n/a

440-361-9739 lrevier@bgsu.edu Team Total 570 620 617 1807
EAGLES RED, COLUMBIA BLUE AND WHITE 5 5 5

EASTWOOD

DELTA

115 184 91 156 100

2253689106

25421807

2942

73589

152 90 112 120109



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - River City Bowl-A-Way

Team Scoring - February 14, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JON MYERS

Asst. Coach: RICK BUNTING

542 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EVERGREEN MICHAEL LAVER 12 237 165 143 545

EVERGREEN TREVOR JOHNSON 12 226 139 173 538

EVERGREEN LAYNE VANCE 12 148 148

EVERGREEN ISAAC HANSEL 12 181 147 164 492

EVERGREEN CADEN BEIER 12 195 162 180 537

EVERGREEN COHEN MYERS 11

EVERGREEN THOMAS BAKER 11

EVERGREEN CAGE WILLIAMS 12

EVERGREEN Substitution 1 n/a 115 159 274

EVERGREEN Substitution 2 n/a

EVERGREEN Substitution 3 n/a

419-392-8355 jmyers@evgvikings.org Team Total 987 728 819 2534
VIKINGS GREEN AND GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ROD METZGER

Asst. Coach: COLLEEN ROTH

864 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LIBERTY CENTER WESLEY WILHELM 11 188 198 159 545

LIBERTY CENTER STONE ROTH 11 154 205 188 547

LIBERTY CENTER TAKODA HOPKINS 10 233 192 178 603

LIBERTY CENTER MADDOX OYER 10 126 165 179 470

LIBERTY CENTER TYLER MCDOUGLE 11 127 202 185 514

LIBERTY CENTER OWEN GEBERS 10

LIBERTY CENTER JAMES BAILEY 10

LIBERTY CENTER NOAH HUBER 9

LIBERTY CENTER Substitution 1 n/a

LIBERTY CENTER Substitution 2 n/a

LIBERTY CENTER Substitution 3 n/a

419-344-9457 whorahcdrl@yahoo.com Team Total 828 962 889 2679
TIGERS ORANGE AND BLACK 5 5 5

EVERGREEN

LIBERTY CENTER

3552

1075 37542679190 213 130

144

193 203

187 161 177 181

146

1018168 2534



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - River City Bowl-A-Way

Team Scoring - February 14, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MICHAEL GERTEN

Asst. Coach: BROOKE GERTEN

1038 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MILLER CITY TATEN LONG 11 138 147 184 469

MILLER CITY LUKAS KLEAR 11

MILLER CITY DAEMON FORD 12

MILLER CITY BRYCE GERTEN 11 202 201 192 595

MILLER CITY BRANDON REYNOLDS 12 247 193 167 607

MILLER CITY DYLON REYNOLDS 11 147 147

MILLER CITY TRAVIS DEMUTH 12

MILLER CITY TYLER ELLERBROCK 10 165 149 149 463

MILLER CITY Substitution 1 n/a 135 133 268

MILLER CITY Substitution 2 n/a

MILLER CITY Substitution 3 n/a

419-230-1821 gerten_m@mcncschools.org Team Total 899 825 825 2549
WILDCATS BLUE AND GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RANDY SCHWAIGER

Asst. Coach: RANDY BABCOCK

1080 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NAPOLEON SLAYD MCCORKLE 12 172 172

NAPOLEON GARRETT HULL 12 199 199

NAPOLEON HUNTER EHLERS 10 208 201 213 622

NAPOLEON ANDREW GALLAGHER 11 242 190 203 635

NAPOLEON FOX TAYLOR 10 179 225 180 584

NAPOLEON CHRISTIAN HORNER 10 153 153

NAPOLEON JAECUB DONNETT 10 166 166

NAPOLEON OLIVER FRANZ 10

NAPOLEON Substitution 1 n/a 164 164

NAPOLEON Substitution 2 n/a 154 154

NAPOLEON Substitution 3 n/a

419-966-9293 randy@bowlaway.com Team Total 954 934 961 2849
WILDCATS NAVY AND WHITE 5 5 5

NAPOLEON

MILLER CITY

28491172 4021169 172

964 3513

195192

178 147 148 187

211 233

2549146 158



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - River City Bowl-A-Way

Team Scoring - February 14, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JOEI SEYER

1214 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OTTAWA-GLANDORF AIDEN RUHE 11 236 223 164 623

OTTAWA-GLANDORF BRENNAN GOLDSTEIN 12

OTTAWA-GLANDORF BRODIE PEDROSA 10 289 176 248 713

OTTAWA-GLANDORF BRYSON COMPHER 10 157 216 256 629

OTTAWA-GLANDORF DAWSON BONINSEGNA 10 200 149 187 536

OTTAWA-GLANDORF HENRY BLACK 11

OTTAWA-GLANDORF NOAH COMPTON 10 167 159 326

OTTAWA-GLANDORF WYATT SEYER 10 173 173

OTTAWA-GLANDORF Substitution 1 n/a

OTTAWA-GLANDORF Substitution 2 n/a

OTTAWA-GLANDORF Substitution 3 n/a

419-615-7999 seyer.j@ottawaglandorf.org Team Total 1055 931 1014 3000
TITANS NAVY, GOLD AND WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JAYSON  CAVANAUGH

Asst. Coach: TYLER PEIRCFIELD

1234 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PATRICK HENRY KOLTEN BARNHISEL 10 146 248 236 630

PATRICK HENRY AUSTIN LAMMERS 12 138 178 316

PATRICK HENRY DERRICK MUNDING 11 216 153 173 542

PATRICK HENRY QUINTON COULBURN 10 154 156 177 487

PATRICK HENRY JAYDEN JOLLIFF 10 145 134 279

PATRICK HENRY DALLAS MALINOWSKI 11

PATRICK HENRY CHARLES VAUGHN 11 157 157

PATRICK HENRY BRAESYN BAKER 9

PATRICK HENRY Substitution 1 n/a 146 146

PATRICK HENRY Substitution 2 n/a

PATRICK HENRY Substitution 3 n/a

419-966-4014 philipjcav@gmail.com Team Total 799 869 889 2557
PATRIOTS RED, BLUE AND WHITE 5 5 5

PATRICK HENRY

OTTAWA-GLANDORF

140 129 35172557

1121

960180183 150 178

41213000204 196 206 175 200 140



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - River City Bowl-A-Way

Team Scoring - February 14, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: STEWART GRAF

Asst. Coach: RON LEONARD

1506 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SWANTON CONNER WILLIAMS 12

SWANTON CONOR YATES 10 185 192 201 578

SWANTON JEREMIA JORDAN 12

SWANTON TYLER CAMP 12 134 86 119 339

SWANTON DEVON BUMBERA 9

SWANTON STEPHEN HARTBARGER 9 53 83 85 221

SWANTON NICHOLAS TRUMBULL 9 139 100 127 366

SWANTON Substitution 1 n/a 0 0 0

SWANTON Substitution 2 n/a

SWANTON Substitution 3 n/a

419-206-9625 Stewart.graf3@gmail.com Team Total 511 461 532 1504
BULLDOGS PURPLE AND WHITE 4 4 4

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: NOAH PICKERING

Asst. Coach: SHAWN GOLIVER

1532 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

TINORA LUCAS STEIN 12 179 142 170 491

TINORA ANTHONY PUNCHES 12 202 170 149 521

TINORA DREW HIGBEA 12 155 157 203 515

TINORA DAEGON BEGIN 11 172 236 247 655

TINORA MATTHEW MONFETTE 10

TINORA IAN TONG 10

TINORA ANDREW PETCH 10

TINORA CASEN HEALY 9 162 206 124 492

TINORA Substitution 1 n/a

TINORA Substitution 2 n/a

TINORA Substitution 3 n/a

419-906-0419 noahpick10@gmail.com Team Total 870 911 893 2674
RAMS GREEN AND WHITE 5 5 5

1202 38762674

SWANTON

69 82 99 106

TINORA

204

141 85

244169217 157 211

1504582 2086



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - River City Bowl-A-Way

Team Scoring - February 14, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: KODY MODEN

Asst. Coach: CHUCK CARR

1634 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WAUSEON LANDON GLECKLER 12 246 181 232 659

WAUSEON CLAYTON HILTON 12 134 146 280

WAUSEON EVAN STEVENS 11 170 202 146 518

WAUSEON IRMUUN SHIJIR 11 162 158 159 479

WAUSEON PARKER BALDWIN 10

WAUSEON TREY LONG 10

WAUSEON ISAAK HAYS 9 152 148 300

WAUSEON JULIAN MARTINEZ 9

WAUSEON Substitution 1 n/a 129 129

WAUSEON Substitution 2 n/a 145 145

WAUSEON Substitution 3 n/a

419-572-9939 kodeman1986@gmail.com Team Total 864 835 811 2510
INDIANS RED AND WHITE 5 5 5

138 2510146 219 158 178 1047208 3557

WAUSEON


